CITY OF WEST ALLIS SCHEDULE OF FEES

EXHIBIT A

Section Fee Category Department Type of Fee Fee Units/Duration Comments
Policy 2601  Drop-off Collections  Public Works TV $20.00 Each
11.18 Engineering Engineering Block Party Permit $25 event
11.18 Engineering Engineering Discontinuance of streets and alleys $250 each
11.18 Engineering Engineering Driveway Permit - Construction Permit Fee $25 $75 each extra fees if trees/electrical needs to be
moved
11.18 Engineering Engineering Driveway Permit Review - Application Fee $10 $50 each
11.18 Engineering Engineering Excavation Permit $60 minimum +
Lt
and $0.30/linear
foot of boring
$100 minimum +
$10/100 sq. ft.
and $0.50/linear
foot of boring
11.18 Engineering Engineering Occupancy (Right-of-way) - 1-5 days $15 $35 each
11.18 Engineering Engineering Occupancy (Right-of-way) - 6-30 days $30 $50 each
11.18 Engineering Engineering Occupancy (Right-of-way) - deposit $100 each
11.18 Engineering Engineering Occupancy (Right-of-way) - per month extension $10 $35 each
11.18 Engineering Engineering Oversize Load Permit $170 each
11.18 Engineering Engineering Concrete Contractor License $50 $75 year $3,000 bond requirement
11.18 Engineering Engineering Parking construction machinery on public streets $5 each
or alleys between sunset and sunrise
11.18 Engineering Engineering Driving over gutters, curbs, sidewalks or sidewalk $30 each $100 deposit
areas
10.065 Engineering Engineering Loading Zone - Unmetered Area (Intitial $3 linear foot $75 minimum
Application)
10.065 Engineering Engineering Loading Zone - Metered Area (Intitial Application) $4 linear foot $120 minimum
10.065 Engineering Engineering Loading Zone - Unmetered Area (Annual $2.50 linear foot $60 minimum
Renewal)
10.065 Engineering Engineering Loading Zone - Metered Area (Annual Renewal) $3 linear foot $90 minimum
10.065 (7) Engineering Engineering Disabled Parking Zone - Residential No Charge annual review
10.065 (7) Engineering Engineering Disabled Parking Zone - Unmetered Area (Intitial $3 linear foot $75 minimum
Application)
10.065 (7) Engineering Engineering Disabled Parking Zone - Metered Area (Intitial $4 linear foot $120 minimum
Application)
10.065 (7) Engineering Engineering Disabled Parking Zone - Unmetered Area (Annual $2.50 linear foot $60 minimum

Renewal)




CITY OF WEST ALLIS SCHEDULE OF FEES

Section Fee Category Department Type of Fee Fee Units/Duration Comments
10.065 (7) Engineering Engineering Disabled Parking Zone - Metered Area (Annual $3 linear foot $90 minimum
Renewal)
11.18 Engineering Engineering Sidewalk Permit $25 $50 each Must have a concrete contractor license in
West Allis
9.032 Entertainment Clerk Tavern Instrumental Music License $140.00 annual
Licenses
9.032(8) Entertainment Clerk Special Tavern Instrumental Music License $20.00 annual DJ/Karaoke/Instrumental Musicians
Licenses
9.033 Entertainment Clerk Tavern Entertainment-Special Entertainment $1,400.00 annual Adult Entertainment
Licenses License
9.034 Entertainment Clerk Tavern Entertainment-Other Entertainment $250.00 annual Movies/Performances/Readings/ Contests
Licenses License
9.05 Entertainment Clerk Dance Hall License $60.00 annual
Licenses
9.06 Entertainment Clerk Pool Tables License $35.00 annual per pool/billards
Licenses table
9.06 Entertainment Clerk Bowling Alley License $35.00 annual per bowling
Licenses alley
9.08 Entertainment Clerk Amusement Device Distributor's License $450.00 annual
Licenses
9.08 Entertainment Clerk Phonograph Distributor's License $300.00 annual
Licenses
9.08 Entertainment Clerk Amusement Device Owner-operator's License $30.00 annual
Licenses
9.08 Entertainment Clerk Phonograph Owner-operator's License $25.00 annual
Licenses
9.08 Entertainment Clerk Amusement Device Registration Fee $35.00 annual per device
Licenses
9.10 Entertainment Clerk Arcade License $300.00 annual
Licenses
9.10 Entertainment Clerk Arcade License Premises to Premises Transfer $25.00 each
Licenses
9.10 Entertainment Clerk Arcade License Change of Ownership $25.00 each
Licenses
9.10 Entertainment Clerk Arcade Operator's License $35.00 annual
Licenses
9.31 Entertainment Clerk Entertainment Club License $250.00 annual
Licenses
2.52 (4 Farmers Market Communications Farmer/Producer Regular Stall Under Cover $550.00 full season
Vendor Fees
2.52 (4) Farmers Market Communications Farmer/Producer Regular Stall Open $475.00 full season
Vendor Fees
2.52 (4) Farmers Market Communications Farmer/Producer Corner Stall Under Cover $625.00 full season

Vendor Fees




